
 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA 

Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur – 741246, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal. 
 

 

Page 1 of 3 

NIT No.: IISER–K/Elect./ACODU/23-24/12                                        Date: 18.09.2023 
 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research – Kolkata, Mohanpur Campus, 
Mohanpur -741246, invites sealed item rate Tenders for the under mentioned work 
from eligible and experienced contractors of CPWD/PWD/MES/KMDA/BCKV/State 
Govt.’s Department or other contractors dealing with electrical work/building 
maintenance work/AC installations & and maintenance etc. 
 

Name of Work :  Relocation of 12 Nos. Split AC ODU at TRC 3RD Floor. 
 

(a)  Estimated Cost          : Rs. 1,20,000.00  
(b) Earnest Money          :Rs.2,500.00(To be submitted through NEFT/RTGS) 
(c) Cost of Tender Paper   :Rs.500.00(To be submitted through NEFT/RTGS) 
(d) Application for Tender  :Tender Document Downloaded from                                                                                                              

                                                         http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/announcements/tenders 

(e) Receipt and open of Tender 
Up to 15.00 and 15.30 hrs of   :  20.10.2023         

(f) Time Allowed for work    :  45 days.  
 

Tender documents may be downloaded from the Institute website 
(http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/announcements/tenders) w. e. f. 20/09/2023 to 
20/10/2023. 
 
Tender documents in complete shape should be submitted along with your competitive 
and justified rate as per the attached schedule of items including all relevant documents 
like copies of Trade license, PAN etc, in a sealed cover, addressed to the undersigned 
super scribing name of work so as to reach him within 15.00 hrs of 20.09.2023 
positively at the Institute Dispatch Section, AAC Bldg. For further details contact under 
mentioned for clarification etc 
 
Please note that the Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all 
Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
 

Assistant Executive Engineer(E) 
IISER – Kolkata. 

 
Copy to: 

1. DR(F & A), IISER-K.  

2. Notice Board, IISER-K & File. 



 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA 

Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur – 741246, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal. 
 

 

Page 2 of 3 

 

Notice Inviting Tender for Relocation of 12 Nos. Split AC ODU at TRC 3RD Floor. 
 

Director, Indian Institute of Science Education and Research - Kolkata, Mohanpur 
Campus, Mohanpur -741246, Nadia invites sealed Tenders from CPWD/MES/Govt. 
PSUs/ Autonomous Institution/ Any other Govt. organizations for the following work at 
IISER – Kolkata. Details of terms and conditions are as below: 
 
Prequalification Criteria and Terms & Conditions: 

1. The bidder firm should be experienced in repair, operation and maintenance of 
1.5/2.0 Ton Split Air Conditioners and other related works including electrical 
installations at any Government or other Organisations.  

 
2. The Bidder must submit copy of Work order or completion certificate in support 

of his experience in  AC Installations & Maintenance / Electrical Installation Work 
in the preceding 03 calendar years. 
 

3. The contractor / Supplier must have valid Trade License issued by state 
administration of the state in which the contractor is working. 
 

4. The contactor / Supplier should have valid registration with all Statutory 
Authorities such as Registrar of firms, PAN, GST, etc. issued by competent 
authority. 
 

5. The contractor should submit documentary evidence in support of fulfilling 
eligibility criteria mentioned above. 
 

6. Tender documents may be downloaded from the Institute website 
(http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/announcements/tenders) w. e. f. 20/09/2023 to 
20/10/2023. Tender should be submitted along with valid documents of 
eligibility criteria within the date mentioned above. 
 

7. The Director, Indian Institute of Science Education & Research, Kolkata shall be 
the “Accepting Authority" hereinafter referred to as such for the purpose of this 
Contract. 
 

8. The Bidder should deposit the EMD & cost of tender paper through 
NEFT/RTGS separately in the Bank Account number given below and obtain 
acknowledgment of the transactions. A self signed copy of these 
acknowledgments should be submitted with the Tender.  

 
 

 

Name of the account holder : IISER KOLKATA 
BANK NAME: INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, SALT LAKE BRANCH 

Account Number : 089301000011530, IFSC Code : IOBA0000893 



 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA 

Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur – 741246, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal. 
 

 

Page 3 of 3 

9. The contractor should submit the details drawing of the total works and take 
approval from the department before starting the works if required. 
 

10. The work should be done as per specification and makes mentioned in BoQ. 
 
11. All the materials need to reach the IISER-K Mohanpur campus and the vendor 

should take the responsibility to lifting/shifting the materials to working area. 
 
12. The vendor should submit the test certificate, quality certificate and warranty 

certificate of the materials if any as mentioned in BoQ after completion of the 
work to the department. 

 
13. The vendor should complete each work as per the instruction of Engineer-in-

charge 
 
14. All the tools, tackles, digitals meters, welding machine etc. require for the work 

should be supplied by the vendor. 
 
15. All the supports are MS painted or GI down rod etc. as per approved. 

 
16. Minor civil works like holes, drilling, scaffolding etc. are in contractor’s scope of 

work. 
 
17. The vendor should take approval of makes from department before starting the 

works. 
 
18. After completion of work vendor should submit the measurement sheet for each 

item mentioned in BOQ. 
 

_________ 



1 Unfixing, Vacuum and nitrogen testing for leakage, repair of
leakage, relocation of Split type air conditioner to outer wall
with stand and gas charging as required. 

Each 12

2 Supply and fixing of High-grade copper pipe with nitrile rubber 
insulation of Suitable size suction pipe. suction and discharge 
piping of required size (with wrapping the insulation). 

RM 50

3 Supply and fixing of flexible drainpipe with supports as required RM 50

4 Supply and connection of suitable size 3 core cables for IDU to  
ODU connection with control cable as required in complete 
shape. 

RM 50

Signature of the Bidder with Seal

Total Amount (in Words & Figure)

Bill of Quantity

Name of Work : Relocation of 12 Nos. Split AC at TRC 3RD Floor.

Sl 
no.

Description of work Unit Qty Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)


